Germany: +49 621 776 4411Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to “General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information”.
USA: +1 330 486 0001 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com fa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com fa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.comfa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
1
Background suppression  sensor RL28-8-H-400-RT/47/105
Re
le

Receiver
Print
Type code
Connection diagram
Sensing range adjuster
Light/dark switch
Connector view
5
16
26
.5
11
6
62
2
25
9.8
25.8
54.3
14.8
ø5
51.8
10
M12 x 1
88
10
4
Option:
3
2
1
4
5
+UB
0 V
Q
n.c.
Q
/47
= Light on
= Dark on
1
3
4
5
2
1  BN
2  WH
3  BU
4  BK
5  GY
Wire colors in accordance with EN 60947-5-2
(brown)
(white)
(blue)
(black)
(gray)
Model Number
RL28-8-H-400-RT/47/105
Background suppression sensor
with 5-pin, M12 x 1 plastic connector
Features
� Ultra bright LEDs for power on and
switching state
� Good alignability due to red
transmission LED
� Not sensitive to ambient light, even
with switched energy saving lamps
� Waterproof, degree of protection IP67
� Protection class II
Germany: +49 621 776 4411Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to “General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information”.
USA: +1 330 486 0001 Singapore: +65 6779 9091